03-07-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce **FOF Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 101283749 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **Security Agreement Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document 0568 Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) JAMES N. 04261999 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party WILLIAM F. BLITZEK 04261999 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) A DELAWARE COMPANY States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 4360 BROWNSBORO ROAD representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) SUITE 300 Assignment.) 40207 KENTUCKY Address (line 3) LOUISVILLE Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 03/06/2000 BCORTES 00000003 29104241 40.00 OP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. 8 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ı,

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0811

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (502) 584-1135				
Name	JEFFREY A. HAEBERL	IN, REGISTRATION NO. 40	,630	
Address (line 1)	Middleton & Reutlin	ger		
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Willi	amson Tower		
Address (line 3)	Louisville, KY 40	202		
Address (line 4)				
_	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) Mark if	f additional numbers attached	
	• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number:	,	
Patent Application Number(s) 29104241 Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	[a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jeffrey A.	. Haeberlin, Reg.	No. 40,630 Apr. (1)	wolvedon ilzeloo	

Name of Person Signing

.

PATENT

REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0812

Date

29/104,241

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, JAMES N. NEELD, of FALL RIVER, County of BRISTOL,
Massachusetts, have invented certain improvements in an ornamental design for a light fixture
("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled
"LIGHT FIXTURE" filed herewith ("Application");
Whereas, I, WILLIAM F. BLITZER, of Rye, County of Westchester New York Massachusetts, have invented certain improvements in an ornamental design for a light fixture

("Invention") and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

"LIGHT FIXTURE" filed herewith ("Application"); and,

Whereas, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC of Louisville, Kentucky, a Kentucky limited liability company whose principle place of business is located at 3260 Brownsboro fill. 12/29/99 Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky, desires to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, lightly limited liability company whose principle place of business is located at 3260 Brownsboro fill. 12/29/99 Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky, desires to acquire for itself, its assigns and successors, lightly li

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010582 FRAME: 0813 continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

I also agree that said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and I agree to cooperate with said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC.

Application to said GENLYTE TH	OMAS GROUP LLC.
Executed this the 26 to day Massachusetts.	of April, 1999, at Full River,
wassachuseus.	
	James N. Neeld William F. Bhitzer
	James 14. Treeld
	Walkin + Bhitzer
	William F. Blitzer
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF Bustol) ss:)
	red James N. Neeld and William F. Blitzer, and nent to be their free act and deed this <u>al.</u> day of
My Commission expires: \angle	Actober 30, 2000
(Sugl)	Nemse M. Coneca Notary Public
(Seal)	Notary Fuoric

 $1; \verb|\DATA.WPDOCS|| JHIGGINS \verb|\THOMAS|| PENDAASS.API$

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

Page 2 of 2